

original

NO. 35878-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II OF THE STATE OF  
WASHINGTON

---

KITSAP COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of  
Washington

Appellant

vs.

DAVID N. SMITH, CLAYTON E. LONGACRE, CHARLES  
J. SHANK, and LONGACRE LAW INC., a Washington  
corporation,

Respondents,

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KITSAP COUNTY

---

APPELLANT KITSAP COUNTY'S REPLY BRIEF

---

Kitsap County Prosecuting Attorney  
JACQUELYN M. AUFDERHEIDE  
WSBA No. 17374  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
614 Division Street, MS-35A  
Port Orchard, WA 98366-4676  
(360) 337-4992

 ORIGINAL

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**A. The Trial Court Erred in Ruling that Smith Could Retain Records He Removed from the County and it is Sufficient that the County Has Copies of the Records Smith Removed. .... 1**

**B. There Is No Dispute that Smith Removed Public Records From the County and He or Longacre Continue to Possess Them. .... 5**

**C. There is No Dispute that Smith Removed and Continues to Possess The Records That are at Issue Here. .... 10**

**D. There is No Dispute that Smith Surreptitiously Recorded Conversations, and the Cases Cited By Smith Do Not Support His Argument that the Conversations He Recorded Were Not Private. .... 14**

**E. Longacre’s Response Pertaining to the Smith’s Recording of Conversations Should be Stricken in its Entirety--Longacre Does Not Represent Smith in this Action and Longacre is Not the Subject of this Part of the County’s Action. .... 18**

**F. Appellees’ Claims For Sanctions Are Wholly Without Merit. .... 18**

**G. CONCLUSION ..... 21**

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Bryant v. Joseph Tree, Inc.</i> , 119 Wn.2d 210, 223, 829 P.2d 1099 (1992)	20
<i>Carrillo v. City of Ocean Shores</i> , 122 Wn.App. 592, 619, 94 P.3d 961 (2004).....	20
<i>Dawson v. Daly</i> , 120 Wn.2d 782, 789, 845 P.2d 995 (1993) .....	2, 4
<i>In re Grand Jury Investigation</i> , 918 F.2d 374, 385 (3rd Cir. 1990 .....	16
<i>Kadoranian by Peach v. Bellingham Police Dept., a Div. of City of Bellingham</i> , 119 Wn.2d 178, 184, 829 P.2d 1061 (1992) .....	14, 15
<i>Limstrom v. Ladenburg</i> , 85 Wn.App. 524, 529, 933 P.2d 1055 (1997) .....	3
<i>Nicholson v. Wittig</i> , 832 S.W.2d 681, 685-86 (Tex.Ct.App. 1992).....	16
<i>North Coast Elec. Co. v. Selig</i> , 136 Wn.App. 636, 649, 151 P.3d 211(2007).....	21
<i>Oliver v. Harborview Medical Center</i> , 94 Wash.2d 559, 566, 618 P.2d 76, 26 A.L.R.4th 692 (1980).....	3
<i>Servais v. Port of Bellingham</i> , 127 Wn.2d 820, 828, 904 P.2d 1124 (1995) .....	3
<i>Shank v. Kitsap County et al.</i> , United States District Court; Western District of Washington (Tacoma) Case No. 04-5843RJB .....	5
<i>State v. Forrester</i> , 21 Wn.App. 855, 861, 587 P.2d 179 (1978).....	15
<i>State v. Gibson</i> , 3 Wn.App. 596, 599, 476 P.2d 727 (1970).....	16
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 91 Wn.App. 621, 634, 959 P.2d 152 (1998).....	16
<i>State v. Orfi</i> , 511 N.W.2d 464, 469 (Minn.Ct.App. 1994) .....	16
<i>State v. Slemmer</i> , 48 Wn.App. 48, 53, 738 P.2d 281 (1987) .....	15, 16
<i>State v. Wojtyna</i> , 70 Wn.App. 689, 694, 855 P.2d 315 (1993).....	17

<i>Streater v. White</i> , 26 Wn.App. 430, 434-435, 613 P.2d 187, <i>review denied</i> , 94 Wn.2d 1014 (1980) .....	21
<i>Tiberino v. Spokane County</i> , 103 Wn.App. 680, 687, 13 P.3d 1104 (2000) .....	2
<i>Yakima Newspapers, Inc. v. City of Yakima</i> , 77 Wn.App. 319, 324, 890 P.2d 544 (1995).....	3

**Statutes and Codes**

Revised Code of Washington 40.14.010.....	1, 2
Revised Code of Washington 40.14.100.....	2
Revised Code of Washington 40.16.020.....	2
Revised Code of Washington 42.56.270.....	4
Revised Code of Washington 5.60.060.....	4

**Rules**

Rules of Appellate Procedure, Rule 18.9(a) .....	19
Washington State Superior Court rules, Civil Rule 11 .....	19, 20
